Privacy statement of PNCE Management

PNCE Management processes personal information in compliance with this privacy statement. For further information, questions or comments on our privacy policy, please contact us at info@pnce.be.

Purposes of the processing

PNCE Management collects and processes customers' personal data for customer and order management (customer administration, order/delivery follow-up, invoicing, solvency follow-up, profiling and the sending of marketing and personalised advertising).

PNCE Management conducts direct marketing by sending mailings to customers, participants and prospects. In order to be able to send mailings in a targeted manner, PNCE Management uses profiling. In this way, PNCE Management tries to provide its customers, participants and prospects by e-mail only with information and offers that might interest them.

Transfer to third parties

PNCE Management strives not to pass on your data to third parties or to third countries that are not covered by an EU adequacy decision. If this would exceptionally be the case, we will let you know.

Retention period

The personal data processed for customer management will be kept for a period of ten years after the end of the collaboration with the data subject, unless certain legal requirements would require a longer period.

Right to inspection, improvement, deletion, limitation, objection and transferability of personal data

The customer has at all times the right to inspect their personal data and can have it improved/improve it should it be incorrect or incomplete, have it removed, limit its processing an object to the processing of their personal data based on Article 6.1 (f), including profiling based on said provisions.

Furthermore, the customer is entitled to obtain a copy (in a structured, standard and mechanically readable form) of their personal data and to have said personal data forwarded to another company.

In order to exercise the aforementioned rights, the customer is requested to send an e-mail the following address: info@pnce.be.

Direct marketing

The customer is entitled to object free of charge to the processing of any processing of their personal data aimed at direct marketing.

Complaint

The customer has the right to file a complaint with the Belgian Privacy Protection Commission (35 Rue de la Presse, 1000 Brussels - commission@privacycommission.be).